Saginaw Valley (8-8,4-4 GLIAC) -vs- Davenport (5-11,0-8 GLIAC)
01/16/20 at DU Student Center, Grand Rapids, Ml

Date: 01/16/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;Lr:]ei: dg;]igng‘lo Saginaw Valley 23] 16| 22| 17| 78
Site: DU Student Center, Grand Rapids, Ml Davenport 23 18 17 11 69
Referees: Jason Wildey, Kamaria Douglas, J.R. Schoon
Saginaw Valley 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Zarycki,Kaitlyn * 28 9-13 2-2 7-8 3-3 6 3 1 2 1 3 27
04  Barrie,Maddie * 34 7-15 4-11 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 18
20 Maloney,Maddie * 37 4-10 3-9 1-3 0-1 1 2 5 4 0 0 12
41  Geers,Kaitlyn * 27 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-8 11 1 1 2 0 0 4
03 Cook,Mariah * 20 1-3 0-1 1-4 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 3
22 DePerry,Tori 18 2-3 2-2 2-4 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 1 8
24  Spires,Kyndall 26 2-2 1-1 1-5 2-3 5 3 1 6 1 0 6
44  Scheid,Tyler 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Massey,Jessica 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Cianferra,Julia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-51 12-28 12-24 13-20 33 15 12 18 2 5 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-9 88.89 % 4-4 100.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-9 2222 % 4-7 57.14 %
3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 3-7 42.86 % 1-4 25.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 3-8 37.50 % 4-10 40.00 %
Total 27-51 52.9% 12-28 42.9 % 12-24 50.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O
Davenport 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Jones,Madison * 31 5-10 4-8 3-4 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 3 17
03 Grace,Toni * 36 6-16 0-3 3-4 3-2 5 3 3 0 0 1 15
50 Falkenberg,Jenna * 29 6-11 0-0 3-6 2-3 5 2 2 3 0 0 15
04  Nelson,Scout * 33 4-5 3-4 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 13
31 Mclnerney,Courtney * 26 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 1 0 3 5
30 Scaggs,Elise 25 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 4 1 0 2
05 Harvey,Ryan 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
20 Opolka,Taylor 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
24  VanderGeld,Amiyah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Lange,Emily 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 8-20 11-16 9-16 25 19 13 16 1 8 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

10-16 62.50 %
5-13 38.46 %
5-10 50.00 %
5-14 35.71 %

2-6 33.33%
3-6 50.00 %
2-2 100.00 %
1-6 16.67 %

1-2 50.00 %

5-8 62.50 %

5-6 83.33 %
0-0 0.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

25-53 47.2%

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 4

8-20 40.0 %

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

11-16 68.8 %

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Saginaw Valley

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davenport

FOUL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,MARIAH

GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by COOK,MARIAH
TURNOVER by GEERS,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by BARRIE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by GEERS,KAITLYN
SUB IN by DEPERRY,TORI

SUB IN by SCHEID,TYLER
STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by DEPERRY,TORI

TURNOVER by COOK,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by MALONEY,MADDIE

TURNOVER by MALONEY,MADDIE
FOUL by COOK,MARIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOK,MARIAH
SUB IN by MASSEY,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by DEPERRY,TORI

ASSIST by MASSEY,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)
FOUL by MASSEY,JESSICA

09:46
09:46
09:46
09:16
08:50
08:33
08:33
08:33
08:19
08:06
07:47
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:22
07:22
07:17
07:02
06:45
06:45
06:36

06:32
06:25
06:25
06:21
06:21
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:06

05:55
05:43
05:32
05:08
05:04
04:46
04:22
04:13
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50

0-1 H1
0-3 H3
1-3 H2
2-3 H1
2-5 H3
2-7 HS5
2-10 H8
2-12 H10
5-12 H7
5-14 H9
8-14 H 6
8-16 H8
10-16 H6
10-18 H 8
12-18 H6

MISS FT by JONES,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by FALKENBERG,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)
FOUL by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by GRACE,TONI

TURNOVER by JONES,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,SCOUT
ASSIST by FALKENBERG,JENNA

STEAL by JONES,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND OFF by FALKENBERG,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,MADISON
SUB IN by VANDERGELD,AMIYAH

STEAL by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
SUB IN by SCAGGS,ELISE

GOOD LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCAGGS,ELISE

GOOD JUMPER by GRACE,TONI

MISS 3PTR by VANDERGELD,AMIYAH
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,SCOUT
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,SCOUT(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCAGGS,ELISE

SUB OUT by GRACE,TONI

SUB OUT by VANDERGELD,AMIYAH
SUB OUT by FALKENBERG,JENNA
SUB IN by LANGE,EMILY



03:50 SUB IN by HARVEY,RYAN

03:50 SUB IN by JONES,MADISON
SUB OUT by MASSEY,JESSICA 03:50
SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 03:50
SUB OUT by DEPERRY,TORI 03:50
SUB OUT by SCHEID,TYLER 03:50
SUB IN by COOK,MARIAH 03:50
SUB IN by BARRIE,MADDIE 03:50
SUB IN by SPIRES,KYNDALL 03:50
SUB IN by GEERS,KAITLYN 03:50
03:44 TURNOVER by SCAGGS,ELISE
GOOD 3PTR by SPIRES,KYNDALL 03:16 15-18 H3
ASSIST by MALONEY,MADDIE --
02:47 SUB OUT by LANGE,EMILY
02:47 SUB OUT by HARVEY,RYAN
02:47 SUB IN by GRACE,TONI
02:47 SUB IN by FALKENBERG,JENNA
02:43 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by GEERS,KAITLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MALONEY,MADDIE(in the paint) 02:23 17-18 H1
02:23 FOUL by NELSON,SCOUT
GOOD FT by MALONEY,MADDIE 02:23 18-18
02:15 18-20 H2 GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,TONI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MALONEY,MADDIE 01:46
SUB OUT by MALONEY,MADDIE 01:46
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 01:46

01:37 18-23 H5 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,SCOUT
-- ASSIST by SCAGGS,ELISE

GOOD 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE 01:20 21-23 H2
ASSIST by GEERS,KAITLYN -
01:04 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SPIRES,KYNDALL -
BLOCK by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 01:04
GOOD LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint) 00:37 23-23
00:05 MISS JUMPER by SCAGGS,ELISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEERS,KAITLYN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saginaw Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davenport
10:00 SUB OUT by SCAGGS,ELISE
10:00 SUB IN by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by COOK,MARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by MALONEY,MADDIE 10:00
09:50 FOUL by GRACE,TONI
MISS FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 09:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 09:50 24-23 V1

09:34 24-26 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MADISON
== ASSIST by FALKENBERG,JENNA

TURNOVER by SPIRES,KYNDALL 09:06
08:50 MISS LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by MALONEY,MADDIE 08:45
SUB OUT by GEERS,KAITLYN 08:45
SUB IN by DEPERRY,TORI 08:45
08:45 MISS FT by FALKENBERG,JENNA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:45 24-27 H3 GOOD FT by FALKENBERG,JENNA
08:45 SUB OUT by FALKENBERG,JENNA
08:45 SUB IN by SCAGGS,ELISE



GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,MADDIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BARRIE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
SUB IN by COOK,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by SPIRES,KYNDALL

GOOD LAYUP by SPIRES,KYNDALL(in the paint)

MISS FT by SPIRES,KYNDALL
FOUL by DEPERRY,TORI

SUB OUT by DEPERRY,TORI
SUB IN by SCHEID,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE

MISS FT by COOK,MARIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COOK,MARIAH

BLOCK by SPIRES,KYNDALL
REBOUND DEF by SPIRES,KYNDALL
MISS 3PTR by SCHEID,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE
ASSIST by MALONEY,MADDIE

TURNOVER by SPIRES,KYNDALL

SUB OUT by SCHEID,TYLER

SUB IN by GEERS,KAITLYN

TURNOVER by MALONEY,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by GEERS,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by COOK,MARIAH

TURNOVER by COOK,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by GEERS,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE

08:30
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
08:13
07:55
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:27
07:13
07:13
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
07:01
06:54
06:45
06:45

06:24
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:00
05:40
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:24
05:08
05:04
05:04
04:47

04:33

04:08
03:38
03:38
03:17

02:54

26-27

26-28

28-28

29-28

32-28

32-31

32-33

32-36

H1

H2

Vi

V 4

Vi

H1

H 4

MISS FT by GRACE,TONI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRACE,TONI

FOUL by SCAGGS,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

FOUL by SCAGGS,ELISE
TURNOVER by SCAGGS,ELISE
SUB OUT by SCAGGS,ELISE
SUB IN by FALKENBERG,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
FOUL by NELSON,SCOUT

TURNOVER by NELSON,SCOUT

FOUL by GRACE,TONI

SUB OUT by NELSON,SCOUT

SUB IN by HARVEY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by GRACE, TONI
REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by FALKENBERG,JENNA

SUB OUT by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

SUB IN by SCAGGS,ELISE

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MADISON

SUB OUT by FALKENBERG,JENNA

SUB IN by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MADISON(in the paint)

STEAL by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by SCAGGS,ELISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCAGGS,ELISE
GOOD 3PTR by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
ASSIST by HARVEY,RYAN

STEAL by JONES,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MADISON(in the paint)



-- REBOUND DEF by SCAGGS,ELISE

02:46 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MADISON
= REBOUND OFF by SCAGGS,ELISE
02:41 MISS 3PTR by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by GEERS,KAITLYN =
TURNOVER by SPIRES,KYNDALL 02:22
02:22 STEAL by GRACE,TONI
02:17 MISS LAYUP by GRACE, TONI(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by GRACE, TONI
FOUL by COOK,MARIAH 02:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:04
02:04 SUB OUT by HARVEY,RYAN
02:04 SUB OUT by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
02:04 SUB IN by OPOLKA, TAYLOR
02:04 SUB IN by FALKENBERG,JENNA
SUB OUT by COOK,MARIAH 02:04
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 02:04

02:04 32-37 HS5 GOOD FT by JONES,MADISON
02:04 32-38 H6 GOOD FT by JONES,MADISON

02:04 SUB OUT by JONES,MADISON
02:04 SUB IN by NELSON,SCOUT
GOOD 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE 01:42 35-38 H3

ASSIST by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN --
01:30 35-40 H5 GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,TONI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint) 01:12 37-40 H3
00:57 TURNOVER by NELSON,SCOUT
00:42 FOUL by OPOLKA,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 00:42 38-40 H2
GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 00:42 39-40 H1
SUB OUT by BARRIE,MADDIE 00:42
SUB IN by COOK,MARIAH 00:42
FOUL by MALONEY,MADDIE 00:29
00:29 SUB OUT by GRACE,TONI
00:29 SUB OUT by SCAGGS,ELISE
00:29 SUB IN by HARVEY,RYAN
00:29 SUB IN by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by COOK,MARIAH 00:29
SUB IN by BARRIE,MADDIE 00:29
00:29 39-41 H2 GOOD FT by FALKENBERG,JENNA
00:29 MISS FT by FALKENBERG,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE 00:05
REBOUND OFF by GEERS,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by GEERS,KAITLYN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,RYAN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saginaw Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davenport
10:00 SUB OUT by HARVEY,RYAN
10:00 SUB OUT by OPOLKA,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by GRACE,TONI
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,MADISON

09:47 39-43 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by JONES,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE 09:33
REBOUND OFF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 09:16 41-43 H2

08:58 41-46 H5 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MADISON
-- ASSIST by NELSON,SCOUT
MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE 08:35



REBOUND OFF by BARRIE,MADDIE
GOOD 3PTR by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
ASSIST by BARRIE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
MISS LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEERS,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,MADDIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SPIRES,KYNDALL

REBOUND DEF by GEERS,KAITLYN
GOOD 3PTR by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SPIRES,KYNDALL

MISS FT by SPIRES,KYNDALL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SPIRES,KYNDALL

REBOUND OFF by GEERS,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE

REBOUND OFF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by GEERS,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GEERS,KAITLYN
SUB IN by COOK,MARIAH

SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
SUB IN by GEERS,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,MARIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by SPIRES,KYNDALL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOK,MARIAH
SUB IN by CIANFERRA,JULIA

FOUL by GEERS,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by GEERS,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by SPIRES,KYNDALL

GOOD LAYUP by GEERS,KAITLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALONEY,MADDIE

TURNOVER by MALONEY,MADDIE

46-46
46-49

49-49

49-51

51-51

51-52

53-52

53-54

H3

H2

H1

Vi

H1

MISS JUMPER by GRACE,TONI

REBOUND DEF by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MADISON
ASSIST by GRACE,TONI

STEAL by JONES,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,TONI(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,MADISON

SUB OUT by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

SUB IN by SCAGGS,ELISE

FOUL by FALKENBERG,JENNA

BLOCK by SCAGGS,ELISE

SUB OUT by JONES,MADISON
SUB IN by HARVEY,RYAN

SUB OUT by GRACE,TONI
SUB IN by JONES,MADISON

SUB OUT by NELSON,SCOUT
SUB IN by GRACE,TONI

MISS FT by FALKENBERG,JENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FALKENBERG,JENNA

MISS LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FALKENBERG,JENNA
SUB IN by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by SCAGGS,ELISE
ASSIST by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

STEAL by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY



SUB OUT by CIANFERRA,JULIA
SUB OUT by GEERS,KAITLYN
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
SUB IN by DEPERRY,TORI

MISS FT by SPIRES,KYNDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SPIRES,KYNDALL
FOUL by BARRIE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by SPIRES,KYNDALL

SUB IN by GEERS,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by DEPERRY,TORI
MISS 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE

FOUL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by GEERS,KAITLYN(in the paint)
STEAL by DEPERRY,TORI

MISS LAYUP by DEPERRY,TORI(in the paint)

STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by DEPERRY,TORI

ASSIST by BARRIE,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,MADDIE(in the paint)

STEAL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN

4th Play By Play

54-54

54-55
54-56

54-57
54-58

56-58

59-58

61-58

H1
H2

H3
H 4

H2

Vi

V3

TURNOVER by JONES,MADISON
SUB OUT by HARVEY,RYAN
SUB IN by NELSON,SCOUT

FOUL by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by NELSON,SCOUT
GOOD FT by NELSON,SCOUT

MISS LAYUP by GRACE, TONI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRACE,TONI
GOOD FT by GRACE,TONI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GRACE,TONI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GRACE,TONI

SUB IN by OPOLKA,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by OPOLKA,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by SCAGGS,ELISE

TURNOVER by NELSON,SCOUT

VISITORS: Saginaw Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davenport
10:00 SUB OUT by OPOLKA,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by GRACE,TONI
MISS JUMPER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint) 09:35
REBOUND OFF by DEPERRY,TORI -
MISS JUMPER by BARRIE,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by DEPERRY,TORI -
09:13 FOUL by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
09:13 SUB OUT by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
09:13 SUB IN by FALKENBERG,JENNA
SUB OUT by GEERS,KAITLYN 09:13
SUB IN by SPIRES,KYNDALL 09:13
GOOD FT by DEPERRY,TORI 09:13 62-58 V4
MISS FT by DEPERRY,TORI 09:12
- REBOUND DEF by FALKENBERG,JENNA
09:00 FOUL by SCAGGS,ELISE
09:00 TURNOVER by SCAGGS,ELISE



MISS 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE 08:30
REBOUND OFF by SPIRES,KYNDALL --

MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by FALKENBERG,JENNA
FOUL by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 08:12
08:03 MISS JUMPER by GRACE,TONI

-- REBOUND OFF by GRACE,TONI
07:57 62-61 V1 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,SCOUT
-- ASSIST by GRACE,TONI

GOOD 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE 07:42 65-61 V4
ASSIST by MALONEY,MADDIE --
07:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MALONEY,MADDIE 07:25
SUB IN by COOK,MARIAH 07:25
07:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 06:40
06:40 STEAL by NELSON,SCOUT
06:34 FOUL by FALKENBERG,JENNA
06:34 TURNOVER by FALKENBERG,JENNA
SUB OUT by COOK,MARIAH 06:34
SUB IN by MALONEY,MADDIE 06:34
GOOD 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE 06:18 68-61 V7
ASSIST by MALONEY,MADDIE --
06:06 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,SCOUT
REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,MADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,SCOUT
05:38 MISS JUMPER by GRACE,TONI
-- REBOUND OFF by FALKENBERG,JENNA
05:34 68-63 V5 GOOD LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(In the paint)

FOUL by SPIRES,KYNDALL 05:15
TURNOVER by SPIRES,KYNDALL 05:15
05:15 SUB OUT by JONES,MADISON
05:15 SUB OUT by SCAGGS,ELISE
05:15 SUB IN by HARVEY,RYAN
05:15 SUB IN by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 05:15
SUB IN by COOK,MARIAH 05:15
04:57 68-65 V3 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GRACE,TONI
04:22 MISS JUMPER by GRACE,TONI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL by SPIRES,KYNDALL 04:09
TURNOVER by SPIRES,KYNDALL 04:09
SUB OUT by SPIRES,KYNDALL 04:09
SUB IN by GEERS,KAITLYN 04:09
03:54 TURNOVER by FALKENBERG,JENNA
STEAL by COOK,MARIAH 03:54
MISS 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE 03:43
REBOUND OFF by GEERS,KAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by BARRIE,MADDIE 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
03:26 MISS JUMPER by GRACE,TONI
-- REBOUND OFF by GRACE,TONI
03:16 TURNOVER by HARVEY,RYAN
SUB OUT by BARRIE,MADDIE 03:16
SUB IN by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint) 02:52 70-65 V5

02:36 70-67 V3 GOOD LAYUP by FALKENBERG,JENNA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by GRACE,TONI



GOOD 3PTR by MALONEY,MADDIE 02:17 73-67 V6
ASSIST by COOK,MARIAH --

01:57 MISS 3PTR by GRACE,TONI
REBOUND DEF by GEERS,KAITLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN(in the paint) 01:32 75-67 V8
01:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:27 SUB OUT by HARVEY,RYAN
01:27 SUB OUT by FALKENBERG,JENNA
01:27 SUB IN by JONES,MADISON
01:27 SUB IN by SCAGGS,ELISE
01:15 MISS 3PTR by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN --
01:11 FOUL by JONES,MADISON
01:04 FOUL by JONES,MADISON
MISS FT by COOK,MARIAH 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COOK,MARIAH 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MADISON
00:53 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COOK,MARIAH 00:53
SUB IN by BARRIE,MADDIE 00:53
00:39 FOUL by JONES,MADISON
GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 00:39 76-67 V9
GOOD FT by ZARYCKI,KAITLYN 00:39 77-67 V10
00:29 MISS 3PTR by GRACE,TONI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:25 FOUL by GRACE,TONI
MISS FT by MALONEY,MADDIE(fastbreak) 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MALONEY,MADDIE(fastbreak) 00:23
REBOUND OFF by DEPERRY,TORI --
00:23 FOUL by MCINERNEY,COURTNEY
MISS FT by DEPERRY,TORI 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DEPERRY,TORI 00:23 78-67 V11
00:16 78-69 V9 GOOD JUMPER by GRACE,TONI(fastbreak)
00:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARRIE,MADDIE 00:16

SUB IN by CIANFERRA,JULIA 00:16



